
4.	 In July 2008, the Buyers learned of a potential property for sate located in Saskatoon, 
Saskatchewan (hereinafter called "the Property"). 

5.	 Mr. Naidu came to represent the Seller of the Property by way of a co-operating MLS 
Exclusive Seller's Brokerage Contract signed on July 8, 2008. 

6.	 In late July 2008, Mr. Naidu commenced working with the Buyers regarding the 
potential purchase of the Property. Between August 1 and 3, 2008 he represented both 
the Buyers and Seller regarding an unconditional $187,000 Contract of Purchase and 
Sale for the Property. The contract completed on or about August 20, 2008. 

7.	 Subsequent to the dosing date of the sale, issues arose with regard to the transaction 
between the Buyers and the Seller. An investigation was commenced that was delayed 
due to the lack of timely response by Mr. Naidu. 

8.	 Mr. Naidu received due notice that his \Vfltten response to a Review Officer was due at 
the Commission on December 30, 2008. Up until December 30. 2008 he had neither 
responded in writing nor asked for an extension to re pond. Mr. Naidu received a 
second request in writing from the Review Officer dated February 6, 2009. Mr. 
Naidu's first and only written response to the Review OfttC r occurred on April 23, 
2009. 

9.	 In his response of April 23, 2009 Mr. Naidu apologized for lateness and cited a 
recurring illness, personal circumstances and procrastination as reasons for the delay. 

REPRESENTATIONS 
The Investi!!ation Committee representative, Ed Miller confirmed that Mr. Naidu has been a 
registrant since March of 2005 and this was his first time before the Commission. The action 
on this charge was taken on the initiative of the Commission. Mr. Miller made it clear that the 
complaint that led to the original investigation was not substantiated by the investigation; 
however the delay in response to the original investigation led to thb charge being laid. The 
original investlgatlon was lengthy and could have been resolved quickly had Mr. aidu 
responded in a timely manner to the request. 

Mr Miller acknowledged tbat Mr Naidu wa. completely co-operative in the investigation of 
his failure to respond and he admitted that he was wrong In not responding to the Commission. 
Mr. Miller stressed that the tlme lines are Important. Mr. aidu had not asked in writing for 
an extension III the tlme he had to respond to the request from Mr. Miller. 

Th Investigation Committee recommended a letter of reprImand and a tine of $1,500.00. 
This is to provide specific deterrence to Mr. I aldu to ensure that he will re~pond £0 the 
Commission during any investigation and is expected to provide general deterrence LO the other 
registrants to ensure they realize they must respond appropriately to an investigator'. request. 
Mr. Miller stated that it was important to have the public and the registrants under~tand that i1 

hreach of the bylaws would not be tolerated. 
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Mr. Miller referred the Committee to the Trevor Millsap case (2004-63) where he received a 
fine of $1,500.00 for failing to respond to the investigator's request. Mr. Miller indicated 
that this was the third incident of failure to respond in the last six years. 

Mr. Naidu acknowledged to the Hearing Committee that he was totally responslble for this 
charge. He cited personal issues including illness and a family situation. He was travelling 
and did not attend to responding appropriately. Mr. Naidu apologized for this lack of action 
and considers himself to be a professional and knows his lack of response was wrong. He says 
that he changed brokerages during this time and confirmed that he was conducting husiness on 
a part time basis. 

DECISION 
In accordance with T7le Real Estate Act and regulations, the Committee made the following 
orders: 

a) Rajen Naidu receive an order of reprimand for the violation of Section 8(4) of the 
RegulariollS; 

b) Rajen Naidu, by December 15, 2009, pay to the Saskatchewan Rcal Estate Commission, a 
$1,500.00 finc for the said violation of the Regulariolls; and 

c) Rajen Naidu's registration shall be suspended if he fails to pay any portion of the fine 
within the said period of time. 

RATIONALE 
The Hearing Committee, in considering the disciplinary action, considered Mr. Naidu's lack 
of previous sanction history and his experience in the real estate industry. 

The Hearing Committee wanls to make it clear that the delay in this mattcr was lengthy and 
unwarranted. Mr. Naidu after two written requests and one oral request for his response, still 
took almost four months to r spond. This is simply unacc~ptable. During this perlod, Mr. 
Naidu continued to practice real estate and move brokerages. By not responding to Mr. 
Miller's request, the investitlation was delayed for four months. This leads to extra cost and 
extra work for the investigators and affects the integrity of the investigation proces::, in the eyes 
of the public. It is only the mitigating factors of his undisclosed illness and family issues 
which keep this finc from heing higher. Mr. Naidu should have wntacteu :\'1r. Miller 
immediately and agreed upon the time for him to respond, if it was diffil.:ult for hIm to meet 
the initial response time. 

Dated at ~ato9JY. Saskatchewan this 13'11 day' of OctObcr. 2009. 
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